

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15623 of 2025**

Jampani Satyanarayana

...Petitioner

Vs.

Canara Bank and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Venkata Rao Burla

Advocate for Respondents : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE Rs RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 26th June 2025****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 27.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD