



WRIT PETITION NO: 15623 of 2025

Jampani Satyanarayana

...Petitioner

Vs.

Canara Bank and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. T. Lakshminarayana appearing
vice Mr. Venkata Rao Burla

Advocate for Respondent:

-

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 1st July, 2025.****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the subject lands i.e. an extent of Ac.0.73 Cents falling in Survey No.43/1A2 as also Ac.0.87 Cents falling in Survey No.43/1A3, situate at Nadimpalem Village, Guntur District being agriculture in character could not have been the subject matter of proceedings under the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

Issue notice(s) to respondents, returnable on 22.07.2025.

Personal notice(s) on respondents is permitted.

List on 22.07.2025.

In the meantime, *status quo* be maintained with regard to the above lands.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.**
SSN