

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15623 of 2025**

Jampani Satyanarayana

...Petitioner

Vs.

Canara Bank and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Venkata Rao Burla

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. T B L Murthy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 11th September 2025****P C :**

Pleadings be completed.

List on 25.09.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn