

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.15623 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	11.03.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Notice of respondent No.2 returned unserved with postal endorsement 'unclaimed'. Therefore, service is held sufficient. None appears for respondent No.2. At request of learned Advocate Commissioner, to file his report, list the matter on 30.03.2026. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE