

**33. WP-15623-2025**

Present: Mr. Venkata Rao Burla, Counsel for Petitioner.  
Mr. T.B.L. Murthy, Counsel for Respondent No.1 / Bank.  
Mr. Palla Balu Anil Kumar, Advocate Commissioner.

\*\*\*

Learned Advocate-Commissioner prays for one opportunity to submit his report.

At request which is not opposed, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026  
MS