

Jampani Satyanarayana

Vs

Canara Bank, Vijyawada

Present:-

Mr. Venkata Rao Burla
Counsel for petitioner.

Mrs. T.B.L. Murty
Counsel for respondent No.1/Bank

Mr. Palla Balu Anil Kumar, Advocate
Commissioner

Report dated 10.03.2026 filed by learned Advocate Commissioner has been perused. We take note of the fact that it is specifically stated therein that despite formal notice dated 17.02.2026 by Advocate Commissioner, Mandal Agricultural Officer, Prathipadu, neither responded nor furnished certified copies of adangals, pahani extracts and other relevant agricultural records till filing of report. Due to non-furnishing of such records, a complete and comprehensive report could not be submitted. At this stage, we call upon learned Government Pleader for Revenue present in Court to seek instructions in this regard as to why necessary records were not furnished to learned Advocate Commissioner. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue shall also seek instructions regarding non-submission of relevant information by Mandal Agricultural

Officer, Prathipadu and ensure necessary information be supplied to learned Advocate Commissioner within next two weeks.

Thereafter, learned Advocate Commissioner to file supplementary report.

List on 15.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV